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COTTON, DRYLAND, TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION

ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

GRCSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

COTTCN LINT
COTTONSEED
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(30-30-0)
FERBICIDE
INSECTICIDE
INSECT. APPLI.
MACHINERY
TRACTQRS
LABCR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST CN OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CCSTS
DEFOLIANT
DEFOLIANT APPLI.
GINy BAGy TIES
MACHINERY
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST
INCCME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

LAND CHARGE EASED ON CASH LEASE.

UNIT

LBS.
TON

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
APPL
ACRE
ACRE
HCUR
DCL.

ACRE
ACRE
BALE
ACRE
HOUR

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE CR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

C.55
100.00

0.40
15.30
3.57
9075
1.50
6.16
2025
0.09

3.75
2.00
35625
13.10
2025

22.51
3.42
35.00

5C00.00
0.40

20.00
1.00
1.00
3-.00
1.00
1.00
3.59
29.64

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.37

1.00
1.00
1.00

VALUE OR
CoST

$
275.00

--40.00
$ 315.00

8.00
15.30
3.57
Gal5
4,50
6.16
6‘92
8.07

282
$ 65.09

$
3.75
2.00
35525
13.10

——-3201
$ 57.18

$ 122.27
SEI23T9
$

22.97
3.42

—-32.00
$ 61.39
$ 183.66

$ 131.34%

PROJECTED, 1976
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COTTON, CRYLAND, TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

ITEM TIMES LABOR

OP ERAT ION NO. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS
SHREDDER 4R 3,49 SEPT 1.00 0.245 0.163
MOLOBOARD PLOW 1,31 SEPT 0.50 0.282 0.188
OFFSET DISC 1,41 SEPT 1.00 0.239 0.159
PICKUP TRUCK 10 SEPT 0.10 0.125 0.100
PICKUP TRUCK 10 ocT 0.10 00125 0.100
PICKUP TRUCK 10 NOV 0.10 0.125 0.100
PICKUP TRUCK 10 DEC 0.10 0.125 0.100
TANDEM DISC 1,43 JAN 1.00 0.155 0.104
BEDDER &R 2,36 JAN 1.00 0.231 0.154
FERT .APPLIL,RENTD 1,66 JAN 1.00 0.097 0.064
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100
ROLLING CULT 6R 2934 FEB 1.00 0.181 0.121
PLANTER 6R 3,38 FEB 1.25 0.231 0.154
HERBICD SPRAYRGR 54 FEB 1l.25 0.0 0.226
PICKUP TRUCK 10 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100
CULTIVATOR &R 4,47 MAR 1.00 0.214 0.143
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100
PICKUP TRUCK 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.1l00
CULTIVATOR 6R 4947 MAY 1.00 0.214 0.143
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JULY 0.10 0.125 0.100
COTTON TRAILERS 10,61 AUG 1.00 0.229 0.153
COTTON PICKER 2R 17 AuUG 1.25 1.137 0.909
PICKUP TRUCK 10 AUG 0.10 _Q0.125 _0.100

TOTALS 4.954 3.881

LAND CHARGE BASED ON

BUDGET IDENTIFIGATICN NUMBER---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH

CASH LEASE.

93 0190011900 0

FUEL,OIL,

FIXED
COsSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

——— o —— e

0.81 0.74
1.59 1.16
la17 0.94
0.39 0.19
0.39 0.19
0.39 0.19
0.39 0.19
0.71 Oe4T
0.90 0.60
040 O.17
0.39 0.19
0.75 0.50
0.66 0.57
0.16 0.36
0.39 0.19
0. 61 0.61
0.39 0.19
0.39 0.19
0.61 0.61
0.39 0.19
0.39 0.19
0.39 0.19
0.82 0.56
12.28 16.81
-0a39 -0212
26.18 26.39
PROJECTED,

1976
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CCTTON,

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN

COYTCN LINT
COTTONSEED 3
TOTAL

VARIABLE CCES1S
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(60-0-0)
FERBIC IDE
INSECTICIDE
INSECT. APPLI.
IRRIGATION WATER
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY
LABCR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABCR(IRRIGATION)
INTEREST CN CP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CCSTS
DEFCLIANT
DEFCLIANT APPLI.
GINy BAG, TIES
MACHINERY
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARTIABLE CCST
INCCME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL CESTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

LBS-
TCN

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
APPL
APPL
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HCUR
HCUR
DCL.

ACRE
APPL
BALE
ACRE
HOUR

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE GCR

CCST/UNIT QUANTITY

055
100-.00

0.40
18.00
7.13
32.50
1.50
3.50
748
18.13
1.50
2e25
2.00
0.09

3.75
2.25
35.25
15.56
2.25

29.25
10.30

3.00
50.00

IRRIGATED, TEXAS RIC GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

550.00
0.44%

20.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

10.00
3‘00
L.00
1.00
1.00
T.64
600

36.34

1.00
1L.50
l.10
1.00
1059

1.00
1.00
1.00
l.CO

LANC (NET RENT) BASED CN CASH LEASE OF $50 PER ACRE.
PROJECTED,

VALUE OR
COSsY

302.50
—-44200

$ 346.50

8.00
18.00
7«13
32.50
15.00
10.50
7.48
18.13
1.50
17.20
12.00
A tD

$ 150.88

3.75
3.38
38.77
15.56
——-3228
65.05

$ 215.93

$ 130.57

29.25
10.30
3.00

--20400
92.56

$ 308.48

38.02

1976



COTTON,

IRRIGATED,

-36-

TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

OPERAT ION

———— o ———————— — i ——————— — .

PICKUP TRUCK
COTTON PICKER 2R
COTTON TRAILERS
PICKUP TRUCK
SHREDDER

BEESET DISC
MNOLDBOARD PLOW
CHISEL PLCW
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK
TANCEM DISC
FERBICD SPRAYRGER
TANDEM DI SC
PICKUP TRUCK
BEDDER 6R

PICKUP TRUCK
FERT .APPL [,RENTD
PICKUP TRUCK
ROLLING CULT 6R
PLANTER ¢€R
PICKUP TRUCK
CULTIVATOR 6R
DITCHER BLADE
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK
CULTIVATOR €R
DITCHER BLADE
PICKUP TRUCK
CITCHER BLADE
PICKUP TRUCK

TOTALS

LAND (NET RENT) BASED

BUCGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---

1,42

2936
10
1,86
10
2434
2438
L0
2¢41
4456
10
10
2+ 417
4,56
10
4,56
10

ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH

JULY

AUG
AUG
SEPT
SEPT
SEPT
SESH
SEPT
cCTr
NCV
NOV
NOV
NOV
CEC
DEC
JAN
JAN
FEB
FEB
FEB
MAR
MAR
MAR
APR
MAY
MAY
MAY
JUNE
JUNE

TIMES
OVER

LABOR

0.10
150
1.00
1.00
1.00
050
050
010
CelO
1.00
1.00
1.00
010
1-00
0.10
1-.00
010
1.00
125
0.10
1.00
200
0.10
0.10
1-.00
2.00
0.10
2.00
0.10

0.125
1364
0.229
0.125
0.637
0.311
0.356
0-.210
0125
0.125
0.222
0.0
0.222
0.125
0.231
0.125
0.097
0e.125
0.181
0.231
0.125
0.214
1.006
0.125
0,125
0.214
1.006
0.125
1.006
-Qe122

9.236

o ——

HOURS

—— ———— i ——— v —

FUEL,0IL,
MACHINE LUB.ys REP.

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

0.100
1.091
0.153
0.100
0424
0.207
0.237
0-140
0.100
0.100
0-148
0.181
0.148
0.100
0.154
0.100
0.064%
0.100
0.121
0.154
0.100
0.143
0671
0.100
0.100
D.143
0.6T1
0.100
0671
-02100

6.720

ON CASH LEASE OF $5C PER ACRE.

93 0194021910 0

-—

0.39 0.19
l4e 74 20017
0.82 0.56
0.39 0.19
173 154
1.45 1.03
1.92 1.31
Q79 0.50
0.39 0.19
0.39 0.19
1.01 0.65
0.12 0.28
1.01 0.65
0«39 0.19
0.90 0.60
0.39 0.19
0+ 40 017
0.39 0.19
0.75 0.50
0.87 0.62
C.39 0.19
0.8¢ 0.60
20 T4 249
0. 39 0.19
0.39 0.19
Cs. 86 060
2. T4 2.49
0.39 0.19
2T4 2049
~0239 0219
41.16 39.56
PROJECTED,

1976
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COTTCON, IRRIGATED, TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGIGN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT  COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT
1. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM FRCDUCTICN $
COTTCN LINT LBS. 0.55 750.00 412.50
COTTONSEED TON 100.00 0.60 .. 60,00
TOTAL $ 472.50
2. VARIABLE CCSTS
PREHARVEST $
SEED LBS. 0.40 17.00 6.80
FERT(4C-40-0) ACRE 20640 1.00 20 .40
FERBIC IDE ACRE 5435 1.00 5,35
INSECT IC IDE ACRE 32.50 1.00 32.50
INSECT. APPLI. APPL 1.50 10.00 15.00
IRRIGATICN WATER APPL 3.50 3,00 10. 50
MACHINERY ACRE 6.81 1.00 6.81
TRACTORS ACRE 12.23 1.00 L2425
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 1.50 1.00 1.50
LABCR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.25 5.42 12.20
LABOR { IRR IGATION) HCUR 2.00 3.00 6400
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. OGL. 0.09 o Il 4 0 1
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 134.44
HARVEST CGSTS $
DEFOL I ANT ACRE 3.75 1.00 3.75
DEFOLIANT APPLI. APPL 2.00 1.50 3.00
GINNING BALE 35,25 1 50 5288
MACHINERY ACRE 15.56 1.00 15.56
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.25 (g o dk ke
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST S TR
TOTAL VARIABLE COST s 213,21
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE CCSTS $ 259.29
4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 27.85 1.00 27.85
TRACTORS ACRE 6.47 1.00 6e4T
IRR IGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 3.00 1.00 3.00
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 50.00 1.00  __50.00
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 87.32
5. TOTAL COSTS $ 300.53
6. NET RETURNS $ 17197
LANC CHARGE BASED ON CASH LEASE. PROJECTED, 1976

* ON DEEP LOAMY SANDS DELETE TWC I[RRIGATIONS.



COTTON

- ——— . ———— ——————— o — — —— —————— ] — —— i — " o T

SHREDDER 4R
OFFSET DISC
MOLDBOARD PLOW
CHISEL PLOW
PICKUP TRUCK
TANDEM DISC
HERBICD SPRAYRER
TANDEM DISC
BEDDER &R
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK
FERT.APPLI,RENTD
PICKUP TRUCK
ROLLING CULY 6R
PLANTER &R
PICKUP TRUCK
CULTIVATOR 6R
DITCHER BLADE
DI TCHER BLADE
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK
CULTIVATOR 6R
DITCHER BLADE
DITCHER BLADE
PICKUP TRUCK
DITCHER BLADE
OITCHER BLADE
PICKUP TRUCK
PICKUP TRUCK
COTTON TRAILERS
COTTON PICKER 2R
PICKUP TRUCK

TOTALS

IRRIGATED, TEXAS RIC GRANDE VALLEY REGION

-38-

ESTIMAYED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
MA NAGEMENT

HIGH

LEVEL

TIMES LABCR

OVER

1.00
1.00
050
050
C.l0
1.00
1.00
L.00
1.00
0.10
0.10
0.10
1.00
0-.10
100
1.25
1.00
0.50
0.50
0.10
0.10
1.00
0.50
0.50
O.10
0.50
0.50
0.10
0.10
1.00
1.50
0.10

LAND CHARGE BASED ON CASH LEASE.
* ON DEEP LCAMY SANDS DELETE TWC IRRIGATICNS.

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER-—-

ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH

HOURS

0245
0.239
0.282
0.171
0.125
0.155
0.0
C.155
0.231
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.097
0.125
0-181
0.231
U.125
0.214
0.252
0.252
0.125
00125
0.214
0.252
0.252
0.125
0.252
0.252
0.125
0.125
0.229
1.364
-02125

7.018

MACHINE LUB. REP.

HOURS

0.163
0.159
0.188
Oell4
0.100
0.104
0.181
Ce 104
0.154
0.100
0.10C
0.100
0.064
0.100
0.121
0.154
0.100
0.143
0.168
0.168
0.100
0.100
0.143
0.168
0.168
0.100
0. 168
0.168
0.100
0.100
0.153
1.091
-0.100

5.241

93 0194011910 O

FUEL ,OIL,

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

o — . i T i, o ] o o S o i T — — —— T —— T~ — ot | Sl i o i i S . i e . e e

0.81 0.74
1.17 0.94
1.59 1.16
0.77 0«46
0.39 0.19
0.71 O.4T7
012 0.28
071 0.47
090 0 .60
0.39 0.19
0. 39 0.19
0.39 0.19
0.25 0.14
0.39 0.19
0.59 0.46
0.87 0.62
C.39 0.19
0.86 0.60
0s 69 062
0.69 0.62
0.39 0.19
0.39 0.19
0.86 0.60
0. 69 0.62
0.69 0«62
0. 39 0.19
0.69 0.62
069 0.62
0.39 0.19
0.39 0.19
0.82 0.56
14.74 20.17
-0.39 -0a12
34.60 34.32
PROJECTED,

1976

. y
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FORAGE SORGHUM FOR SILAGE, IRRIGATED, TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR

UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST

1. GRCSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN $
SORGHUM SILAGE TON 10.00 15.00 -130.00
TOTAL $ 150.00

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED LBS. 0.40 14.00 5460
FERT( 100-40-0) ACRE 38.40 1.00 38.40
IRRIGATION WATER APPL 3.50 3.00 10. 50
MACHINERY ACRE Te44 1.00 T.44
TRACTORS ACRE 18.90 1.00 18.90
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 1.50 1.00 1.50
LABCR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.25 T.87 17.72
LABOR(IRRIGATION) HCUR 2.00 600 12.00
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. DOL. 0.09 31.91 ——a203
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 115.10
HARVEST COSTS S e
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST $ 0.0
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 115.10
3. BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE CCSTS TON 7.673

4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 8.45 1.00 8.45
TRACTARS ACRE 10.68 1.00 10.68
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 3.00 1.00 3.00
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 50.00 1.00 --20.00
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $. 212
5. TOTAL CASTS $ 187.22
6. BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS TON 12.481

LAND CHARGE BASED ON CASH LEASE. CROP SOLD STANDING IN FIELD.

HARVESTED IN TWO HARVESTS.

PROJECTED,

1976
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FORAGE SORGHUM FCR SILAGE, IRRIGATED, TEXAS RIOC GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED CCSYS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

—————— ——— T ————— T — — T ————— T — T —— — T o — ————— — T — . o . S o . e e .

FUEL,0IL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS
0P ERAT ION NO. DATE OVER HCURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 4944 JULY 1.00 0.637 0.424 e 1.54
OFFSET DISC Ly 40k JOLY 1=00  (@.311 0,207 1.45 1.03
PICKUP TRUCK Lot JULY 20810 Del25 0100 0.39 0.19
MOLDBOARD PLOW 13,300 AUG, “D250 D0-.356 D237 1.92 123
CHISEL PLOW 1532, AUG 5050 0s210 05140 0.92 0.52
PICKUP TRUCK 10L wAlG SDR10  (0.125 ‘0.100 039 0.19
TANDEM DI SC 2,42 SEPT 2.00 Oe444 0.296 73 1.24
PICKUP TRUCK 10" SEPT 2010 0125 &0edD0 0.39 0.19
PICKUP TRUCK 10 GCT 0.10 0.125 0100 0.39 0.19
PICKUP TRUCK 10 NOV 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.39 0.19
BECDER 6R 2586 WDEC . T1N00  0:231. 2D505% 0.90 060
PICKUP TRUCK 10 “BEC 0510 0ei25 T021060 0.39 0.19
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 1486 JAN 1.00 0,097 0.064 0.+ 40 0T
BEDDER 6R 2536 " JAN. - 100 - D=23]1 & 0DsilS54 090 0.60
PICKUP TRUCK 10) AN 010 105125 " 0-100 0«39 0.19
ROLL ING CULT &R 1,84 CIEES T i 00 N0 1B a2 0.87 0.52
PLANTER 6R 2438 FEB 125 0231 10s15% 0.87 0.62
PICKUP TRUCK 10 FEB 0410 0.125 0.100 0.39 0.19
CULTIVATOR &R 2,47 MAR 1.00 0.214 0.143 0.86 0.60
DITCHER BLADE 4956 MAR  1+00 04503 0335 1537 1.25
CITCHER BLADE 4556 MAR 1.00 0.503 0.335 15 1.25
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.39 0.19
CULTIVATOR &R 2,47 APR 1400 0.21% 0.143 0.86 0.60
DI TCHER BLADE 4,56 APR  1.00 0.503 0.335 1.37 1.25
DITCHER BLADE 4,56 APR 1.00 0.503 0.335 1.37 1.25
PICKUP TRUCK LOL JAPR - (010 J0&125 05100 0. 39 0.19
DI TCHER BLADE 4,56 MAY 1.C0 0.503 0.335 1.37 1.25
OI TCHER BLADE 4,56 MAY 1.00 0.503 0.335 137 1.25
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0e39 0.19
PICKUP TRUCK 100 “JUNE 010 0,125 Sosqo0c. * 2o%ao 0319

TOTALS 7.873 5.449 26.35 19212

LAND CHARGE EBASED ON CASH LEASE. CROP SOLD STANCING IN FIELD.
HARVESTED IN TWC HARVESTS. PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGEY IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 8760193021910 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH 6
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FORAGE SORGHUM FOR SILAGE, [RRIGATED,
ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

HIGH LEVEL

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
SORGHUM SILAGE
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(150-€0-C)
IRRIGATION WATER
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY
LABCR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABCR(IRRIGATION)
INTEREST CN CP. CAP.

SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST

BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

IRRIGATION MACHINERY

LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL CCSTS
BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

LANC CHARGE BASED CN CASH LEASE.
HARVESTED IN TWO HARVESTS.

MANAG
UNIT

TCON

LBS.
ACRE
APPL
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HCUR
DCL.

TON

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

TON

CRrROP

TEXAS RIO GRANCE VALLEY REGION

EMENT
PRICE OR VALUE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY CoST

$
10.00 18.00 _180.00
$ 180.00

$
0.4C 18.00 7.20
57.60 1.00 57.60
3.50 4,00 14,00
7.34 1.00 7.34
17.01 1.00 o
2.00 1.00 2.00
2.25 7.26 16.34
2.00 4.00 8 .00
0.09 39.65 " __ . 3all
$ 133.25
$= i S
i )
$ 133.25
7.403

$
8.28 1.00 8.28
9.54 1.00 9.54
4.00 1.00 4400
5000 1.00 __50,00
e By
$ 205.06
11.392

SOLD STAANDING IN FIELD.

PROJECTED, 1976
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FORAGE SORGHUM FOR SILAGE, IRRIGATED, TEXAS RIO GRANDE VALLEY REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANMAGEMENT

FUEL,OIL» FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABCR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS
OP ERAT ION NO. DATYE OVER HOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
SHREDDER 4R 3,49 JULY 1.00 0.245 0.163 0.81 0.74
OFFSET DISC le4l JULY 100 0.239 0.159 lo 17 0. 94
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JULY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.39 0.19
MOLDBOARD PLOW 1,31 AUG 0.50 0.282 0.188 1.59 1.16
CHISEL PLOMW 1,33 AUG 050 0.171 0.1l14 0.77 0.46
PICKUP TRUCK 10 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.39 0.19
TANDEM DISC 1,43 SEPT 2.00 0.311 0.207 le43 0.95
PICKUP TRUCK 10 SEPT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.39 0.19
PICKUP TRUCK 10 OCTY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0-.39 0.19
PICKUP TRUCK 10 NOV 0.10 0.125 00100 0-.39 0.19
BEDDER 6R 2936 DEC 1.00 0.231 0.154 0.90 0.60
PICKUP TRUCK 10 DEC 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.39 0.19
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 3,86 JAN 1.00 0.097 0.064% 0.25 D.14
BEDDER &R 2936 JAN 1.00 0.231 0.154 0.90 0.60
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.39 0.19
ROLLING CULT 6R 2+34 FEB 1.00 0.181 0.121 0.75 0.50
PLANTER 6R 2,38 FEB 125 0231 0.154 0.87 0.62
PICKUP TRUCK 10 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.39 0.19
CULTIVATOR 6R 2:4T MAR 1.00 0.214 0.143 0.86 0.60
DITCHER BLADE 4,56 MAR 1.00 0.503 0.335 137 1.25
DITCHER BLADE 4956 MAR 1.00 0.503 0.335 1.37 1.25
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAR 0-10 0.125 0.100 0.39 0.19
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 3,86 APR 1.00 Q0.097 0.064 0.25 0.14
CULTIVATOR 6R 29,47 APR 1.00 0.214 0.143 0.86 0.60
DITCHER BLADE 4956 APR 1.00 0.503 0.335 1.37 1.25
DITCHER BLADE 4956 APR 1.00 0.503 0.335 137 1.25
PICKUP TRUCK 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.39 0.19
DITCHER BLADE 4956 MAY 1.00 0.503 0.335 1.37 1.25
DITCHER BLADE 4,56 MAY 100 00503 0335 137 1.25
PICKUP TRUCK 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.39 0.19
PICKUP TRUCK 10 JUNE 0.10 _Q,125 _0a.100 =0239 -0:219
TOTALS 7.261 5.041 24.35 17.81

LAND CHARGE BASED ON CASH LEASE. CROP SOLD STANDING IN FIELD.
HARVESTED IN TWO HARVESTS. PROJECTED. 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 8760193011910 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 6



l. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
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GRAIN SORGHUM, DRYLAND, TEXAS RIC GRANDE VALLEY REGION

ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GRAIN SORGHUM
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(2C-0-0)
INSECTICIDE
INSECT. APPLI.
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABCR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST CN 0OP. CAP,
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTCM CCMBINE
CUSTOM HAUL

SUBTCTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST

INCCME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LAND (NET RENT)

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

CWT.

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
APPL
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DUL e

CWT.
CWT.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

LANC (NET RENT) BASED ON CASH LEASE .

PRICE CR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

D.42
6.00
2217
1.50
6.217
10.15
2.25
0.09

5.90
5.11
25.00

25.00

7,00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.50
13.57

25.00
25.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

PRCOJECTED,

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

VALUE OR
cosT

-122.00

$ 125.00

6.00
2017
1.50
6.27
10.15
10.13
e le22
40 .45

7.50
—asld
11.25
51.70
73.30
5.90
5.11
—22200
36.00
87.71

Bilte 29

1976



